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WELCOME 

To join the parish,  

please call the office at  

651.644.4502. 

 

�

SUMMER 

OFFICE  

HOURS 

The parish office is open 

Monday-Thursday 

10:00am to 2:00pm. 
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PARISH STAFF 

John M. Hofstede  Stephen Klein  Marge Virnig Jeanne Dold 

Pastor Parish Operations & Pastoral Associate  Music Coordinator/Choir Director 

651.644.4502 x 14 Safe Environment Coordinator 651.644-4502 x 12 651.644.4502 x 15 

pastor@stceciliaspm.org 651.644.4502 x 18 marge@stceciliaspm.org jeanne@stceciliaspm.org 

 stephen@stceciliaspm.org  

     

Linda Whiteneck Theresa O’Toole      Barb Falardeau Rose Ryan 

Parish Administrative Assistant Catechetical Ministry Coordinator Communications Coordinator Maintenance Coordinator 

651.644.4502 x 10 651.644.4502 x 13   651.644.4502 x 11 651.644.4502 

linda@stceciliaspm.org theresa@stceciliaspm.org bulletin@stceciliaspm.org  

 

Trustees 

Matthew Tande & Mary Ellen Ryan  
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			   For ad info. call 1-800-950-9952 • www.4lpi.com		 St. Cecilia, St. Paul, MN	 A 4C 02-0299

Cris Young
Realtor/Parishioner
(612) 558-7887 Cell
crisyoung@edinarealty.com
20 Years Experience
New Construction & Renovations
$200 donation to the Charity of your 
choice with home sale.
Licensed in Minnesota & Wisconsin

Parishioner - Owned 
FAMILY RESTAURANT SERVING  

BREAKFAST  |  LUNCH  
DINNER  |  WEEKEND BRUNCH

Mon-Sat 7am - 9pm  •  Sun 8am - 3pm
2859 Johnson St. NE  

612-788-4778 
www.hazelsnortheast.com

Tuesday Night is Family Night - Kids Eat FREE!

Thomas Liquors
St. Paul’s finest
Wine Selection
Grand at Prior

651-699-1860

Holcomb-Henry-Boom-Purcell 
Funeral Home

Burial u Cremation u Memorial & Pre-Planning Services
515 Hwy. 96 W. u Shoreview u 651-482-7606

536 N. Snelling Ave. u St. Paul u  651-646-2844
www.holcombhenryboom.com

Have a plan for the ones you leave behind.
Ferdinand F. Peters 

Law Firm
842 Raymond Ave 

651.647.6250 
ferdlaw.com

Wills • Family Trusts • Family Wealth LLCs • Inheritance Disputes • Estate Planning

2, 3, or 5 days available

mmsaschool.org
651-489-1459

NEW PRESCHOOL OFFERINGS 
Full & half day options with  

PRESCHOOL THROUGH 8TH GRADE

Contact Rob Witte to 
place an ad today!

rwitte@4LPi.com or 
(800) 950-9952 x2501


